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OFFICIAL ENROLLMENT

ENROLLMENT (HEADCOUNT) FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
UNDERGRADUATE 8,901 9,168 267 3.0%
GRADUATE 2,831 2,973 142 5.0%
PROFESSIONAL 178 178 0 0.0%

ON CAMPUS TOTAL 11,910 12,319 409 3.4%

ON & OFF CAMPUS TOTAL 15,741 16,548 807 5.1%
 

FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN
HEADCOUNT FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

DEGREE SEEKING-FULL-TIME 438 495 57 13.0%
DEGREE SEEKING-PART-TIME 30 31 1 3.3%
DEGREE SEEKING SUBTOTAL 468 526 58 12.4%
NON DEGREE SEEKING 18 11 (7) -38.9%
GRAND TOTAL 486 537 51 10.5%

2008 TOP 10 FEEDER HIGH SCHOOLS  2008 TOP 10 FEEDER HIGH SCHOOLS  
1 Hazelwood West - 15  1 Francis Howell North - 21  
2 McCluer North - 14  2 Hazelwood Central  - 19  
3 Parkway North - 12  3 Hazelwood West  - 15  
4 Mehlville - 11  4 Ritenour - 14  
5 Windsor - 11  5 McCluer North - 13  
6 Francis Howell North - 10  6 McCluer - 12  
7 Hazelwood - 10  7 Parkway North - 12  
8 Incarnate Word - 9  8 Gateway Tech - 10  
9 Fox - 9  9 Affton - 8  

10 McCluer - 8  10 Fort Zumalt South - 8  
  

ACT COMPOSITE TEST SCORE AVERAGE - Degree Seeking Freshmen
FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009

TOTAL AVERAGE 23.3 22.8

TRANSFER STUDENTS
TRANSFER ENROLLMENT TYPE FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE

MISSOURI FOUR YEAR 474 540 66 13.9%
MISSOURI TWO YEAR 915 858 (57) -6.2%
OUT OF STATE/FOREIGN 351 395 44 12.5%
UNKNOWN 104 55 (49) -47.1%

TOTAL NEW TRANSFERS 1,844 1,848 4 0.2%

ENROLLMENT SUMMARY
FALL SEMESTER, 2009
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GRADUATE STUDENTS

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
MASTERS 2,267 2,386 119 5.2%
ED SPECIALIST 62 51 (11) -21.6%
DOCTORAL 502 536 34 6.8%

TOTAL 2,831 2,973 142 5.0%

RE-ADMITS AND CONTINUING STUDENTS

ENROLLMENT FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
  RE-ADMITS 736 814 78 10.6%
  CONTINUING 8,061 8,284 223 2.8%

Starting FS2004 students are no longer required to fill out a re-enroll form if they have attended within the last year.

MINORITY ENROLLMENT

ENROLLMENT FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
TOTAL MINORITY 3,141 3,439 298 9.5%
MINORITY % OF KNOWN ETHNIC

ENROLLMENT 29.70% 31.90% 0.70%

NON-RESIDENT ALIEN 533 537 4 0.8%

AFRICAN AMERICAN 2,038 2,253 215 10.5%
AFRICAN AMERICAN % KNOWN 

ETHNIC ENROLLMENT 19.30% 20.09% 0.60%

AMERICAN INDIAN 39 53 14 35.9%

HISPANIC 180 211 31 17.2%

CAUCASIAN 7,411 7,666 255 3.4%

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 351 385 34 9.7%

GENDER ENROLLMENT

WOMEN FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
UNDERGRADUATE 5,094 5,310 216 4.2%
GRADUATE 1,888 1,893 5 0.3%
PROFESSIONAL 99 101 2 2.0%

TOTAL 7,081 7,304 223 3.1%

MEN FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
UNDERGRADUATE 3,809 3,858 49 1.3%
GRADUATE 941 1,080 139 14.8%
PROFESSIONAL 79 77 (2) -2.5%

TOTAL 4,829 5,015 186 3.9%

TOTAL WOMEN & MEN FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
UNDERGRADUATE 8,903 9,168 265 3.0%
GRADUATE 2,829 2,973 144 5.1%
PROFESSIONAL 178 178 0 0.0%

TOTAL 11,910 12,319 409 3.4%

PERCENT OF TOTAL ENROLLMENT FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
WOMEN 59% 59% 0 -0.3%
MEN 41% 41% 0 0.4%
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CREDIT HOURS

CREDIT HOURS FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
ON CAMPUS 111,806 115,849.5 4,044 3.6%
RESIDENCE CENTERS 1,199 1,490.0 291 24.3%
VIDEO CREDIT 1,821 1,738.0 (83) -4.6%

ON CAMPUS TOTAL 114,826 119,077.5 4,252 3.7%

 
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
  ON CAMPUS 8,170 8,460 290 3.6%

FULL-TIME STATUS FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
  WOMEN 3,826 3,985 159 4.2%
  MEN 2,817 2,881 64 2.3%

PART-TIME STATUS FALL, 2008 FALL, 2009 DIFFERENCE % OF CHANGE
  WOMEN 3,255 3,319 64 2.0%
  MEN 2,012 2,134 122 6.1%
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